

DeKalb County Government

Manuel J. Maloof Center 1300 Commerce Drive Decatur, Georgia 30030

Legislation Text

File	#:	2022-1	879,	Version:	1
------	----	--------	------	----------	---

Public Hearing: YES □ **NO** ☒ **Department:** Fire & Rescue Services

SUBJECT:

Commission District(s): All

Amendment to DCFR Medical Director Contract

Information Contact: Darnell Fullum

Phone Number: 678-406-7831

PURPOSE:

To accept the terms of a proposed amendment to the current Medical Director contract for DeKalb County Fire Rescue. The proposed amendment would enable DCFR Medical Director Dr. Michael Carr to act as an advisor to DeKalb County Police Department for the purposes of fulfilling grant requirements pertaining to DKPD taking receipt of a grant-funded supply of the opioid overdose treatment drug Narcan. This amendment requires no additional funding to the current contract for Medical Director services to DCFR.

NEED/IMPACT:

If approved, this amendment to the DCFR Medical Director contract allows DCFR Medical Director Michael Carr to serve as an advisor to DKPD specific to their needs pertaining to receiving the grant-funded supply of Narcan. The Narcan will be distributed to DKPD officers enabling them to perform immediate life-saving interventions by counteracting opioid overdoses that they may encounter.

FISCAL IMPACT:

No cost to county.

RECOMMENDATION:

To approve the resolution and authorize the chief executive officer to execute all necessary documents.....